APN #_1121-05-512-018	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=4	2023-1001047 09/29/2023 02:47 PM	
Recording Requested by:	ll .	TOIYABE TITLE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER	
Name: Toiyabe Title			
Address: 5496 Reno Corporate Drive			
City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511	\ \		
City/State/Zip. italic, w see	\ \		
When Recorded Mail to:	\	\	
Name: Kendra Retana	\	\	
Address: 13598 Pine Circle North			
City/State/Zip: Conroe TX 77304	(for Reco	order's use only)	
Mail Tax Statement to: Name: Kendra Retana Address: 13598 Pine Circle North City/State/Zip: Conroe TX 77304			
Order Approving Petition for Confirmation of Sale (Title of Document)			
Please complete Affirmation Statem I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document	ient below:	nerehv	
submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of	of any person or persons.		
(Per NRS 239B.030)	or uny person or persons.		
-OR-			
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached documen	nt including any exhibits l	hereby	
submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a			
law: NRS440.380(1)(a)	P		
(State specific law)			
De V Cal) MA Magne 1	Escrow Officer		
	Title	-	
Madison Claypool			
Printed Name			
Timed Name			
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111	312 Sections 1-2		
and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.	-		
This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink			

RECEIVED

SEP 2 5 2023

FILES Douglas Doubly COURT CODE: ____ Your Name: Kendra Retana Address: 13598 Pine Cir. N. SEP 27 City, State, Zip ___ Conroe, TX, 77304 Telephone: 936-499-4304 Email Address: 11kendram@gmail.com BOBBIE A. WILLIAMS Self-Represented E.A. WILLIAMS DISTRICT COURT COUNTY, NEVADA In the Matter of the Guardianship of the: **Estate** CASE NO.: 2020-PB-00002 Person and Estate DEPT: of: HEARING DATE: ______9/26/2023 Linda Miller

ORDER APPROVING PETITION FOR CONFIRMATION OF SALE

A Protected Person.

HEARING TIME: 1:30 p.m.

The Court, having reviewed the Petition for Confirmation of Sale of Real Property filed by the Guardian(s) of the Estate of the above-referenced protected person; the same having come before the above-entitled court on the date and time listed, the Court having considered the Petition and examined the evidence, being fully advised in the premises, finds: (1) proper notice of the hearing was duly given as required by law, including to any joint owners of the property, (2) the Court has jurisdiction over this matter; (3) no greater bids were received at the hearing; (4) good reason exists for the sale and it is in the best interest of the protected person's estate to sell the property; (5) the sale was conducted in a legal and fair manner; (6) the amount of the offer is not disproportionate to the value of the property; (7) the return on the investment will be _____47 ___%; (8) the property was appraised at (appraised value of property being sold) \$______ within one year before the date of sale, the net amount of the proceeds from the sale to the estate of the protected person is not less than 90 percent of the fair market value; and (7) the Petition ought to be granted. Accordingly,

11 15 HEREBY ORDERED that th	e Guardian(s) may proceed with the sale of the
property located at (property address):	245 Walker St. Gardnerville, NV 89410

(name of person who has a guardian)

with the legal desc	ription of (write the legal descri	ption of the property, if you	do not know the
legal description	the county assessor or title co		
245 Walker St. Gardnerv	ille, NV 89410		
	rcel Number is (APN number)	1121-05-512-018	$\exists \vdash$
IT IS FUE	RTHER ORDERED that the pro	perty shall be sold to (name	of buyer)
	Home Buyer Solution LLC	for (amoun	t being sold for)
\$300,0			
	RTHER ORDERED that the	money from the sale must	be applied in the
following order:			
a.	To pay the necessary expenses of	f the sale.	
b.	To satisfy any remaining mortga	ge/lien to include payment o	f interest and any
	other lawful costs and charges.		
c.	To the estate of the protected per	son unless the court orders o	therwise.
IT IS F	JRTHER ORDERED that any	mortgages/liens on the prop	perty will be paid
	of the real property, unless the	\ \	
holder, in which	he sale will satisfy all debt owed	. The sale price is: ($oxtimes$ check	one)
X	More than what is owed in any	mortgages/liens on the prope	rty.
	Less than what is owed on the	mortgages/liens on the prop	erty however, the
	mortgage/lien holder(s) have a	greed in writing that they wi	ill accept the sale
\	and waive the difference between		
IT IS FU	URTHER ORDERED that the e	state of the protected persor	will be released

from all liability for any mortgage/lien on the property.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the guardian shall execute a transfer of the property to the purchaser named above in this order.

© 2018 Nevada Supreme Court

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the closing documents shall make a reference to this court order and a certified copy of this court order shall be recorded in the office of the county recorder in which the property is located.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the transfer of the property includes all the right, title and interest of the protected person in the property, including right, title and interest accumulated after the start of the sale to transfer to the purchaser.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if the purchaser neglects or refuses to comply with the terms of the sale, the court may set aside the order of confirmation and order the property to be resold by request through a motion filed by the guardian after notice is given to the purchaser. If the amount of the resale of the property is less than the amount agreed upon and listed above, the original purchaser listed above is liable to pay the difference to the guardian.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN A guardian who fraudulently sells real property of the protected person in a manner inconsistent with the provisions in NRS 159 is liable for double the value of the property sold, as liquidated damages, to be recovered in an action by or on behalf of the protected person.

Dated this 20 day of 20 PAPMON, 20 73

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Submitted by:

Kendra Retana
(Printed Name)

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original in file and of record in my office.

DATE 9-27-23

BOBBIE R. WILLIAMS Clerk of Court

of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas,

© 2018 Nevada Supreme Court

Page 3 of 3 - Order Confirming Sale of Real Property

Deputy